
 

 
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

St
at

e 
of

 C
al

ifo
rn

ia
 –

 D
ep

ar
tm

en
t o

f C
or

po
ra

tio
ns

 

PRESTON DuFAUCHARD 
California Corporations Commissioner 
MICHAEL L. PINKERTON   
Deputy Commissioner 
ALAN S. WEINGER (CA BAR NO. 86717) 
Lead Corporations Counsel 
JOYCE TSAI (CA BAR NO. 241908) 
Corporations Counsel  
Department of Corporations 
1350 Front Street, Suite 2034 
San Diego, CA 92101 
Telephone: (619) 525-4043  Fax: (619) 525-4045  
 
Attorneys for Complainant 
 
 

 BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF CORPORATIONS 

OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

 

 File No.:  963-2267 
  
 ORDER REVOKING ESCROW AGENT'S 
 LICENSE 
  
  
 
 

CALIFORNIA CORPORATIONS 
COMMISSIONER, 
 
  Complainant, 
 
 vs. 
 
SIMPLY ESCROW, INC., 
 
  Respondent. 

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
Pursuant to the Proposed Decision of the Administrative Law Judge of the Office of 

Administrative Hearings, dated September 8, 3008, which was adopted by the Department of 

Corporations on December 17, 2008, and made effective December 18, 2008, and 

incorporated herein by reference as Exhibit "A," the escrow agent's license of Simply 

Escrow, Inc. is hereby revoked effective December 12, 2008. 

 
Dated: January 12, 2009 
   Los Angeles, CA 
      

     PRESTON DuFAUCHARD   
                California Corporations Commissioner  

 

         By_____________________________ 
              Alan S. Weinger 

         Lead Corporations Counsel 


	Dated: January 12, 2009      PRESTON DuFAUCHARD   
	   Los Angeles, CA                 California Corporations Commissioner 

