1	PRESTON DuFAUCHARD California Corporations Commissioner
2	MICHAEL L. PINKERTON Deputy Commissioner
3	ALAN S. WEINGER (CA BAR NO. 86717) Lead Corporations Counsel
4	JOYCE TSAI (CA BAR NO. 241908) Corporations Counsel
5	Department of Corporations 1350 Front Street, Suite 2034
6	San Diego, CA 92101 Telephone: (619) 525-4043 Fax: (619) 525-4045
7	Attorneys for Complainant
8	
9	BEFORE THE DEPARTMENT OF CORPORATIONS
10	OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
11	
12	CALIFORNIA CORPORATIONS)File No.: 963-2267COMMISSIONER,)
13	 ORDER REVOKING ESCROW AGENT'S Complainant, LICENSE
14)
15	VS.)
16	SIMPLY ESCROW, INC.,
17	Respondent.
18)
19	/
20	Pursuant to the Proposed Decision of the Administrative Law Judge of the Office of
21	Administrative Hearings, dated September 8, 3008, which was adopted by the Department of
22	Corporations on December 17, 2008, and made effective December 18, 2008, and
23	incorporated herein by reference as Exhibit "A," the escrow agent's license of Simply
24	Escrow, Inc. is hereby revoked effective December 12, 2008.
25	Dated: January 12, 2009 PRESTON DuFAUCHARD
26	Los Angeles, CA California Corporations Commissioner
27	By
28	Alan S. Weinger Lead Corporations Counsel